DATES: Date of required notice: October 5, 2023.

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT: Sean Robinson, 202–268–8405.

SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION: The United States Postal Service® hereby gives notice that, pursuant to 39 U.S.C. 3642 and 3632(b)(3), on September 22, 2023, it filed with the Postal Regulatory Commission a USPS Request to Add Priority Mail & USPS Ground Advantage® Contract 65 to Competitive Product List. Documents are available at www.prc.gov, Docket Nos. MC2023–280, CP2023–283.

Sean Robinson,

Attorney, Corporate and Postal Business Law. [FR Doc. 2023–22137 Filed 10–4–23; 8:45 am]
BILLING CODE 7710–12–P

POSTAL SERVICE

Product Change—Priority Mail and USPS Ground Advantage® Negotiated Service Agreement

AGENCY: Postal ServiceTM.

ACTION: Notice.

SUMMARY: The Postal Service gives notice of filing a request with the Postal Regulatory Commission to add a domestic shipping services contract to the list of Negotiated Service Agreements in the Mail Classification Schedule's Competitive Products List.

DATES: Date of required notice: October 5, 2023.

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT:

Sean Robinson, 202-268-8405.

SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION: The United States Postal Service® hereby gives notice that, pursuant to 39 U.S.C. 3642 and 3632(b)(3), on September 25, 2023, it filed with the Postal Regulatory Commission a USPS Request to Add Priority Mail & USPS Ground Advantage® Contract 67 to Competitive Product List. Documents are available at www.prc.gov, Docket Nos. MC2023–282, CP2023–285.

Sean Robinson,

Attorney, Corporate and Postal Business Law. [FR Doc. 2023–22139 Filed 10–4–23; 8:45 am] BILLING CODE 7710–12–P

POSTAL SERVICE

Product Change—Priority Mail and USPS Ground Advantage® Negotiated Service Agreement

AGENCY: Postal ServiceTM.

ACTION: Notice.

SUMMARY: The Postal Service gives notice of filing a request with the Postal Regulatory Commission to add a domestic shipping services contract to the list of Negotiated Service Agreements in the Mail Classification Schedule's Competitive Products List.

DATES: Date of required notice: October 5, 2023.

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT:

Sean Robinson, 202-268-8405.

SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION: The United States Postal Service® hereby gives notice that, pursuant to 39 U.S.C. 3642 and 3632(b)(3), on September 28, 2023, it filed with the Postal Regulatory Commission a USPS Request to Add Priority Mail & USPS Ground Advantage® Contract 68 to Competitive Product List. Documents are available at www.prc.gov, Docket Nos. MC2023–285, CP2023–288.

Sean Robinson,

Attorney, Corporate and Postal Business Law. [FR Doc. 2023–22140 Filed 10–4–23; 8:45 am]

BILLING CODE 7710-12-P

POSTAL SERVICE

Product Change—Priority Mail and USPS Ground Advantage® Negotiated Service Agreement

AGENCY: Postal ServiceTM.

ACTION: Notice.

SUMMARY: The Postal Service gives notice of filing a request with the Postal Regulatory Commission to add a domestic shipping services contract to the list of Negotiated Service Agreements in the Mail Classification Schedule's Competitive Products List.

DATES: Date of required notice: October 5, 2023.

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT:

Sean Robinson, 202–268–8405.

SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION: The United States Postal Service® hereby gives notice that, pursuant to 39 U.S.C. 3642 and 3632(b)(3), on September 22, 2023, it filed with the Postal Regulatory Commission a USPS Request to Add Priority Mail & USPS Ground Advantage® Contract 64 to Competitive Product List. Documents are available at www.prc.gov, Docket Nos. MC2023–279, CP2023–282.

Sean Robinson,

 $Attorney, Corporate\ and\ Postal\ Business\ Law. \\ [FR\ Doc.\ 2023–22136\ Filed\ 10-4-23;\ 8:45\ am]$

BILLING CODE 7710-12-P

POSTAL SERVICE

Product Change—Priority Mail and USPS Ground Advantage® Negotiated Service Agreement

AGENCY: Postal ServiceTM.

ACTION: Notice.

SUMMARY: The Postal Service gives notice of filing a request with the Postal Regulatory Commission to add a domestic shipping services contract to the list of Negotiated Service Agreements in the Mail Classification Schedule's Competitive Products List.

DATES: Date of required notice: October 5, 2023.

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT:

Sean Robinson, 202-268-8405.

SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION: The United States Postal Service® hereby gives notice that, pursuant to 39 U.S.C. 3642 and 3632(b)(3), on September 25, 2023, it filed with the Postal Regulatory Commission a USPS Request to Add Priority Mail & USPS Ground Advantage® Contract 66 to Competitive Product List. Documents are available at www.prc.gov, Docket Nos. MC2023–281, CP2023–284.

Sean Robinson,

Attorney, Corporate and Postal Business Law. [FR Doc. 2023–22138 Filed 10–4–23; 8:45 am]
BILLING CODE 7710–12–P

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

[Release No.: 34-98672]

Public Availability of the Securities and Exchange Commission's Fiscal Year (FY) 2020 Service Contract Inventory

AGENCY: Securities and Exchange

Commission. **ACTION:** Notice.

SUMMARY: In accordance with section 743 of division C of the Consolidated Appropriations Act of 2010, the SEC is publishing this notice to advise the public of the availability of the FY2020 Service Contract Inventory (SCI) along with the FY2021 SCI Planned Analysis.

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT:

Direct questions regarding the service contract inventory to Vance Cathell, Director Office of Acquisitions 202.551.8385 or *CathellV@sec.gov*.

SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION: The SCI provides information on FY2020 actions over \$150,000 for service contracts. The inventory organizes the information by function to show how SEC distributes contracted resources throughout the